ι.	r	08-24-3	2006	$\bigcirc$						
Forn 1-31-	n-PTO-1595 TRAN: -92		21142 JALIC BIGHA (BLI (200.	RDATION Atty. Docket: 03137.000200						
	To the Director, U.S. Patent and	103295	949	d original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): $O V P \tilde{E}$		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):						
	ElkCorp		Name:Ortloff Engineers, Ltd.							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(in Yes	es) attached?								
	BIZIK		e							
	Nature of conveyance:    X Assignment  Mergen    Security Agreement  Chargen    Other	ger 1ge of Name	Domestic Add	Iress: 14911 Quorum Drive, Suite 600						
	Execution Date: May 31, 2005		City: <u>Dallas</u>	State <u>TX</u> ZIP <u>75254</u>						
			Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
	<ul><li>Application number(s) or patent number</li><li>If this document is being filed together v</li><li>A. Patent Application Number: 10/675,</li><li>Filing Date: Sept. 30, 2003</li></ul>	vith a new application, 1 785	B. Title o Liques	of Invention: fied Natural Gas Processing						
	Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes	X No						
	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One							
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, H	arper & Scinto								
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	- <u></u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	New York, New York	k 10112-3800								
	Telephone No.: <u>(212) 218-2100</u>		8. Deposit ac	count number (for deficiency or excess)						
	Facsimile No.:(212) 218-2200		(Attach dur	06-1205 blicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original docum true copy of the original document.										
,	Alicia A, Russo, Reg. No. 46,192 6 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>6</sub> Name of Person Signing	Signa	<u> Luos</u>	Date						
-	06_DRYPHE00000139_06120510675785	e		cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
FC:80	C V		0							

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective this 31st day of May, 2005, by and among ElkCorp, a Delaware corporation with an address at 14911 Quorum Drive, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75254 ("Assignor"), OEL, Ltd., d.b.a. "Ortloff Engineers, Ltd.", a Nevada corporation with an address at 14911 Quorum Drive, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75254 ("Company"), and Torgo Ltd., a Texas limited partnership with offices at Wilco Building, Suite 2000, 415 West Wall Street, Midland, Texas 79701 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is or may be the owner or co-owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents identified on *Schedule A* to this Assignment and the inventions covered thereby, and any reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reexaminations thereof, and any patents that may be issued or resulting from such patent applications (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, (a) Assignor desires to assign and transfer to the Company, (b) the Company desires to assign and transfer to the Assignee, and (c) Assignee desires to receive and acquire from Assignor, through the Company, and the Company all of Assignor's and the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt herewith of ten United States Dollars (US\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to the Company, and the Company does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's and Company's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, and including the rights to file any patent application and obtain any patent anywhere in the world relating to the Patent Rights.

Assignor shall cause, and hereby authorizes, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the U.S. patent applications and patents set forth on *Schedule A* of this Assignment, and any patent or patents resulting from such U.S. patent applications, and to issue any letters patent and certificates of registration or recordation, present, pending or future, for such patent application, patent or patents resulting therefrom, and any other patent application and patent included in the Patent Rights.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered by this Assignment, this Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of Texas, United States of America, without regard to any conflict of laws provisions that may require the application of any other law.

Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DALDMS/534498.5

PATENT REEL: 018210 FRAME: 0849

Ο

MAY-31-2005 TUE 11:38 AM ELKCORP LEGAL DEPT

FAX NO. 9728510552

ASSIGNOR

KLKCORP

Acclined Abouch

Name: Richard A. Nowak Title: President and Chief Operating Officer ASSIGNEE

TORGO, LTD.

By: Meadows Acquisitions GP, LLC

Name: Title: \_\_\_\_ RESIDEN

**COMPANY** 

OEL, Ltd., d.b.a. "Ortloff Engineers, Ltd."

 $\mathbf{O}$ 

Nutrait A Nourch

Name: Richard A. Nowak Title: Vice Chairman

State of Texas ) ) ss: County of Dallas )

On this 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2005, before mc, Rence Greaves, personally appeared Richard A. Nowak, President and Chief Operating Officer of ElkCorp, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he oxecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



) ) ss:

)

State of Texas

County of Dallas

On this  $31^{st}$  day of May, 2005, before me, kence Greaves, personally appeared Richard A. Nowak, Vice Chairman of OBL, Ltd., d.b.a. "Ortloff Engineers, Ltd.", personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

RENEE GREAVES Notary Public State of Texas **Camavission** Expires OCTOBER 22, 2005

## SCHEDULE A

#### List Attached

#### [Wilkinson confirmed we use list of 2/18]

DALDMS/534498.5

Ο

4

	ELCOR/FCHS PATENT File no. and application date descr. Number filed		DAIS	IN WHICH PAT		DATE PATENT PATENT AWARD NUMBER		LAST MAINT PAID ON	DESIGN STATES	DECISION EXPI		
r			FILED			NUMBER	DATE		SIAIES	APPLY AB	ANDON RED	REMARKS
	03137.000200 LNG FRACTIONATION PROCESS (LFP) (01/25)											
$ \mathbf{x} $		PCT/US04/021310	7/1/04	PCT						7/1/2004		All PCT particip. Countries designated in appl.filing- Appl publishd
L		10/675,785	9/30/03	UNITED STATES		10/675,785*						Appl.published 3/31/05-chkď-
		3 WITH SUPPLEMENTA SRP) (01/26)	L RECTIFIC	PROCESS							-	
		731 P05 01 01442	4/26/2005 4/13/2005	ANGOLA ARGENTINA BAHRAIN BRUNEI								Patent office is not revug pat appl., request filing a GCC appl3/22/05 Requested preparation and filing of
		1035/2005	5/3/2005	CHILE								pat. Appl. 4/5/2005 Deed of Assign JDW/JTL sent to
		GCC/P/2005/4608	5/4/2005	GCC				3/31/2006				FCHS, forwarded to KTC2/2/105 Filing a GCC pat appl in place of the
		384011067	4/16/2005	IRAN								Bahraini appl. See Bahrain files
		53/2005	4/14/2005	IRAQ								
		36 PA/05 3305/2005	3/28/2005 4/25/2005	KUWAIT LIBYA							<u> -</u>	
		PI 20051956	4/23/2003 5/3/2005	MALAYSIA							H.	waiting on docs from Intl Bureau for
	-											name change to Ortloff
		173/05 PCT/US2005/014814	4/18/2005	NIGERIA					1/10/0007	1/10/000	H,	
		412.2005	4/28/2005	PCT PERU					1/19/2005	1/19/2005		PCT Deed of assignment fw'd to ktc and sent to FCHS 4/25/2005
				QATAR								Cautionary notices have been published in Qatar 4/3/2005
		05260115	5/1/2005	SAUDI ARABIA								
		100092	5/3/2005	THAILAND								
		10/840,072 834-05	5/4/04 5/4/2005	UNITED STATES (1) VENEZUELA		10/840,072*			1/19/2005			Assignment recordation copy received
												sent to KTC for signature and return to FCHS 6/20/2005
	03137.000234 SUPPL. R (SRX) (01	ECTIFIC W/REFLUX	PROCESS									
		60/692,126	6/20/2005	UNITED STATES (5)		60/692,126*						PROVISIONAL APPLICATION- Nonprov and foreign must be filed by 6/20/06
		EXTRACTION/DIVIS	IONAL					····				
	(ANGLE/	DIV) (01/29)		FOREIGN filing								See ANGLE (01/20) countries, same
		617.2005	6/1/2005	same/ANGLE PERU								iled here
		11/188,297	7/22/2005	UNITED STATES (4) UNITED STATES (2)		11/188,297* 10/823,248*						and DIVISIONAL APPL
												tst DIVISIONAL APPL based on origANGLE patent appl
	03137.000228 LNG FRACTIONATION PROCESS II (LFP 2) (01/30)											
		P050102461	6/15/2005	ARGENTINA								5/15/2008 is deadline for Request of
		1651/2005	7/1/2005	CHILE								Examination, request then
		0524/2005	6/9/2005	PAKISTAN PCT					5/12/2005	5/12/2005		PCT and Non-PCT list for filing sent
		11/144,728	6/3/2005	UNITED STATES		11/144,728*						o FCHS 5/12/2005 Non-Provisional Patent Application-
		60/584,668	7/1/04	UNITED STATES (3)							l l	o be published 1/5/06 PROVISIONAL APPLICATION - Non-Prov&Foreign file leadline7/1/05
		60/646,903	1/24/2005	UNITED STATES (3)								seanne?/1/05 2nd PROV PAT APPL -, filed 3rd PROV 4/8/05, filed 4th PROV 1/15/05
		60/669,642 60/671,930	4/8/2005 4/15/2005	UNITED STATES (3) UNITED STATES (3)								Ind PROV PAT APPL

Friday, October 07, 2005

Page 19 of 20

# A Confidential Report on: **Torgo Ltd**

# Prepared for: Leta Collins Lynch Chappell & Alsup

Date Prepared: June 17, 2005

# Prepared by: Sterling Research

14303 Richard Walker Blvd Austin, TX. 78728 (512) 670 -9334 mexroca@yahoo.com

ł

The information included in this report does not represent a legal opinion. The data reported herein was derived solely from third party sources that we believe to be reliable. Sterling Research makes no warranty, implied or otherwise regarding the accuracy or completeness of the data contained in this report. Additionally, Sterling Research is not responsible for any errors or omissions of information conveyed via this report. In the preparation of this report Sterling Research has performed a limited compilation of information and this report should not be construed as representative of the complete activities of the subject. UCC Filings are reported per RA 9 requirements. Terminated and lapsed filings appear on all reports till one year past their lapse dates.

# **Texas Secretary of State Charter Documents**

- ()
- See attached printout/information See enclosed requested certified copies Copies to follow (x)
- ()

0

No record ()

{

(

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

Ortloff Engineers, Ltd. Filing Number: 800485242

Certificate of Limited Partnership Amended Certificate of Limited Partnership

April 26, 2005 June 08, 2005

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 16, 2005.



(

aper Mining

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: VNUNEZ Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 93320570002

#### FILED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

#### OF

#### APR 26 2005

#### TORGO, LTD

**Corporations Section** 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, V.A.T.S. art, 6132a-1, the undersigned person certifies that the statements hereinafter made are provisions of our agreement of limited partnership, which is to be effective when this certificate of limited partnership is filed with the Secretary of State of Texas

1. The name of the limited partnership is Torgo, Ltd, a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership")

2. The address of the principal office of the Partnership where records are to be kept or made available is 3300 Trinity Meadows Drive, Midland, Texas 79707.

3 The name of the registered agent of the Partnership is Craig A. Campbell, whose address is 3300 Trinity Meadows Drive, Midland, Texas 79707

4. The address of the registered office of the Partnership is 3300 Trimity Meadows Drive, Midland, Texas 79707

5. The name, mailing address and street address of the principal place of business of the sole general partner of the Partnership is as follows.

Meadows Acquisitions GP, LLC 3300 Trinity Meadows Dr Midland, Texas 79707

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this certificate has been duly executed by the following partner, the sole general partner of the Partnership.

Dated April 25, 2005

ł

(

**GENERAL PARTNER:** 

Meadows Acquisitions GP, LLC

ampb Manager

PATENT REEL: 018210 FRAME: 0857

Ο

# **Becretary of State of Texas**

#### JUN 08 2005

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Limited Partnership of Torgo, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership"), was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas on April 26, 2005 The Partnership recently changed its name to Ortloff Engineers, Ltd, and the general partner of the Partnership recently changed its name to Ortloff Technology Group, LLC The Partnership desires to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership to reflect these name changes. Therefore, the above referenced Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended as provided below

Amendment to Heading The heading of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is 1 hereby amended in its entirely to read as follows

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### OF

#### ORTLOFF ENGINEERS, LTD

Amendment to Section 1 Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is 2 hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows

> The name of the limited partnership is Ortloff Engineers, Ltd, a 1 Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership")

Amendment to Section 5 Section 5 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is 3 hereby amended in its entircty to read as follows

> 5 The name, mailing address and street address of the principal place of business of the sole general partner of the Partnership is as follows

#### Ortloff Technology Group, LLC 3300 Trinity Meadows Dr Midland, Texas 79707

4 No Other Amendments Except as hereby amended, the above referenced Certificate of Limited Partnership shall remain in effect in accordance with its terms as originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Amendment has been duly executed by the following partner, the sole general partner of the Partnership, on May 26, 2005, to be effective as of the date this Certificate is filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ł

#### GENERAL PARTNER

Ortloff Technology Group, LLC

By .

Craig X Campbell, Manager

Ο

of State C 3/05 2:35 PAGE 2/2 Right AX

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Roger Williams Secretary of State

### Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Ortloff Engineers, Ltd. 800485242

[formerly: Torgo, Ltd.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 06/08/2005 Effective: 06/08/2005



& Mining

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Jones Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 92535670003

PATENT REEL: 018210 FRAME: 0860

Ο

#### **RECORDED: 08/21/2006**